Company/Organization

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

JSC ProCredit Bank

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

LLC Gerogian Water and Power

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

Comercial Banks and
Microfinancial organizations in
Rural Development progect

Microfinancial organizations in
Rural Development progect

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

Thilisi City Hall
Batumi City Hall
LTD Engurhesi

JSC KHRAMHESI-2

LTD Sagaeronavigatsia

On-lendings from External Financial Resourses in Credit Currency (as of December 31, 2016 )

Name of Project

Power Transmission Rehabilitation
Programme

Microkedit Bank of Georgia

Electricity Market Support Project
Power Transmission Rehabilitation

Programme Il *

Georgian Energy Sector Rehabilitation
Support

Electricity Market Support Project
(Additional)

Rural Development Project (RDP)

Rural Development Project (RDP)

Rescheduled of Electricity Market Support
Project

Rescheduled of Power Transmission
Rehabilitation Programme

Rescheduled Power Transmission
Rehabilitation Programme I

Sector Program Power Supply

Regional Power Network Rehabilitation | -

Thilisi Road rehabilitation Project

Batumi Municipal Infastructure
Rehabilitation - Phase |

Enguri Hydro Power Plant Rehabilitation Il

Power Rehabilitation Project (KHRAMI)

Air Navigation for Thilisi International
Airport

Donor

Kfw

KFW

IDA

Kfw

KFW

IDA

IFAD

IFAD

IDA

Kfw

Kfw

Kfw

Kfw

KUWAIT

KFW

EBRD

JICA

NATIXI

Commitment
date

15-Feb-99

3-Sep-99

18-Sep-02

18-Sep-02

1-Dec-03

19-Oct-04

29-Jun-05

29-Jun-05

30-Jan-06

30-Jan-06

30-Jan-06

3-Jul-06

14-Aug-06

2-Feb-07

9-Mar-07

10-May-07

17-Dec-08

30-Jan-09

Currency

EUR

EUR

USD

EUR

EUR

usD

uUsbD

GEL

usD

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

KWD

EUR

uUsbD

JPY

EUR

Commitment
Amount

7,413,732.28

1,810,352.88

32,388,487.01

12,782,297.03

190,024.79

3,808,492.98

12,354,181.21

9,538,196.15

722,654.22

549,722.81

1,207,782.41

8,313,250.19

10,000,000.00

4,316,126.20

17,079,043.17

10,000,000.00

2,954,862,209.00

4,690,000.00

Disbursed Amount

7,413,732.28

1,810,352.88

32,388,487.01

12,782,297.03

190,024.79

3,808,492.98

12,354,181.21

9,538,196.15

722,654.22

549,722.81

1,207,782.41

8,313,250.19

10,000,000.00

4,316,126.20

17,079,043.17

10,000,000.00

2,954,862,209.00

4,690,000.00

Repaid Principal

2,302,858.71

904,855.02

20,253,370.63

8,271,352.98

60,671.50

2,368,128.55

6,345,829.90

64,346.07

405,772.74

1,995,180.00

3,999,999.96

4,316,126.20

7,857,142.81
1,525,090,160.75

561,640.00

Repaid Interest

957,474.09

634,049.55

15,598,586.70

3,450,238.69

21,867.01

1,885,334.43

1,183,050.70

2,826,811.07

636,678.83

1,039,726.29

410,845.48
1,034,199.10
1,216,128.70

412,564,065.12

385,992.77

Outstanding

5,110,873.57

905,497.86

12,135,116.38

3,759,002.87

129,353.29

1,440,364.43

6,008,351.31

9,538,196.15

658,308.15

549,722.81

802,009.67

6,318,070.19

6,000,000.04

0.00
17,079,043.17
2,142,857.19
1,429,772,048.25

4,128,360.00

Outstanding in
GEL

14,279,780.75

2,529,961.02

32,119,226.03

10,502,654.02

361,413.10

3,812,356.57

15,902,904.25

9,538,196.15

1,742,410.01

1,535,925.53

2,240,815.02

17,652,688.11

16,764,000.11

0.00
47,718,846.62
5,671,714.41
32,385,766.66

11,534,637.84
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Ministry of Finance and Economy
of Ajara

Batumi City Hall

LTD Enguhesi

Gardabani Municipality

Rustavi Municipality
LLC Energotrans
LLC Energotrans

LLC Energotrans

Ministry of Finance and Economy
of Ajara

LLC "Coca-Cola"

LTD Enguhesi

LTD United Water Supply
Company of Georgia

LTD Enguhesi

LTD United Water Supply
Company of Georgia

LTD United Water Supply
Company of Georgia

LTD United Water Supply
Company of Georgia

LTD United Water Supply
Company of Georgia

Batumi City Hall

LTD United Water Supply
Company of Georgia

Batumi City Hall

United Water Supply Company of
Georgia

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

United Water Supply Company of
Georgia

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

Batumi Municipal Infastructure
Rehabilitation - Phase Il -Khelvachauri

Batumi Municipal Infastructure
Rehabilitation - Phase Il

Servicing Liabilities Relates to Enguri
Hydroreabilitation Project

Rustavi Soild Waste Management Project
(Gardabani)

Rustavi Soild Waste Management Project

High Voltage Transmission Line_ EIB

Black Sea Energy Transmission Line_
KFW

Black Sea Energy Transmission Line_
EBRD

Adjara Solid Waste Project

Court settlement act LTD "Coca-Cola"

Enguri HydrO Power Plant Rehabilitation
Project Ill

Urban Service Improvement Investment
Program - Project 1

Vardnili and Enguri Hydro Rehabilitation
Project

Borjomi Water Projectl

Kutaisi Municipal Water Project

Poti Municipal Water Project

Urban Service Improvement Investment
Program - Project 2

Rehabilitation of Municipal Infrastructure llI
Ph (Water)

Water Infrastructure Modernisation

Rehabilitation of Municipal Infrastructure llI
Ph (Stormwate)

Water Infrastructure Modernisation Il

Jvari Khorga Transmission Line

Urban Service Improvement Investment
Program - Project 3

Regional Power Transmission
Enhancement

KFW

KFW

EBRD

EBRD

EBRD

EIB

KFW

EBRD

EBRD

TURKEY

EBRD

ADB

EIB

EBRD

EBRD

EBRD

ADB

KFW

EIB

KFW

EIB

EBRD

ADB

ADB

6-Apr-09

6-Apr-09

17-Aug-09

29-Sep-09

29-Sep-09

16-Jul-10

16-Jul-10

16-Jul-10

20-Jul-10

30-Jul-10

27-Aug-10

30-Jun-11

20-Jul-11

12-Aug-11

12-Aug-11

12-Aug-11

13-Jan-12

15-Feb-12

4-May-12

8-Oct-12

26-Nov-13

26-Feb-14

7-Mar-14

17-Mar-14

EUR

EUR

GEL

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

uUsbD

EUR

SDR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

SDR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

SDR

SDR

6,700,000.00

38,300,000.00

38,971,982.16

319,781.45

1,279,125.81

82,476,264.87

85,840,163.44

59,193,644.91

3,000,000.00

7,365,793.11

20,000,000.00

49,559,548.00

20,000,000.00

1,532,199.11

3,054,726.20

2,620,675.40

25,047,000.00

20,000,000.00

40,000,000.00

6,988,338.99

40,000,000.00

25,205,000.00

64,205,000.00

30,981,000.00

6,699,257.82

38,300,000.00

38,971,982.16

319,781.45

1,279,125.81

82,476,264.88

85,840,163.44

59,193,644.91

30,000.00

7,365,793.11

20,000,000.00

36,344,994.39

20,000,000.00

1,532,199.11

3,054,726.20

2,620,675.40

19,316,441.06

10,531,103.33

40,000,000.00

250,990.65

31,577,529.22

12,008,914.71

17,397,255.40

30,329,903.50

1,339,800.00

6,383,500.00

93,100.00

373,100.00

6,846,069.78

8,986,032.68

15,692,875.37

7,500.00

6,000,000.00

2,490,800.17

7,692.30

566,374.82

1,437,518.24

1,233,259.04

2,598,633.65

335,000.00

720,930.73

4,577,757.31

3,898,755.45

24,631.02

97,071.97

2,513,625.48

5,154,354.12

2,259,761.47

99,448.87

25,940.53

1,434,906.77

419,540.18

59,012.53

108,766.25

95,866.08

930,330.69

1,190,127.31

34,432.79

628,583.70

444,620.93

259,859.34

5,359,457.82

31,916,500.00

38,971,982.16

226,681.45

906,025.81

75,630,195.10

76,854,130.76

43,500,769.54

22,500.00

1,365,793.11

17,509,199.83

36,344,994.39

19,992,307.70

965,824.29

1,617,207.96

1,387,416.36

19,316,441.06

7,932,469.68

39,665,000.00

250,990.65

31,577,529.22

12,008,914.71

17,397,255.40

30,329,903.50

14,974,325.15

89,174,701.00

38,971,982.16

633,347.97

2,531,436.11

211,310,765.11

214,730,441.34

121,541,150.09

62,865.00

3,614,981.20

48,920,704.32

129,321,934.05

55,858,507.71

2,698,513.06

4,518,479.04

3,876,441.31

68,731,322.12

22,163,320.29

110,824,010.00

701,267.88

88,227,616.64

33,552,907.70

61,902,519.27

107,919,174.18
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JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

LTD Solid Waste Management
Company of Georgia

JSC Georgian State
Electrosystem (GSE)

United Water Supply Company of
Georgia

LTD Solid Waste Management
Company of Georgia

LTD United Water Supply
Company of Georgia

LTD United Water Supply
Company of Georgia

LTD United Water Supply
Company of Georgia

LTD Kobuleti water
Batumi City Hall
Thilisi City Hall

Municipal Development Fund of
Georgia

* Principal amount (751,941.18 EUR) is deferred according the rehabilitation plan

Note: Exchange rate at given date

Open Programme Extension Transmission
Network Georgia

Integrated Solid Waste Management
Kutaisi

Transmission Grid Strengthening Project

Urban Service Improvement Investment
Program - Project 4

Kvemo Kartli Solid Waste Project

Urban Service Improvement Investment
Program - Project 5

Urban Service Improvement Investment
Program - Project 5

Kutaisi Waste water Project

Kobuleti Waster Water Poject

Rehabilitation of Municipal Infrastructure
Facilitates in Batumi, Phase IV

Thilisi Bus Project

Georgia Solid Waste Management Project

Kfw

KFW

IBRD

ADB

EBRD

ADB

ADB

EIB

EBRD

KFW

EBRD

EBRD

29-Apr-14

3-Jun-14

23-Dec-14

26-Mar-15

12-Nov-15

29-Jan-16

29-Jan-16

15-Feb-16
28-Mar-16
16-May-16

21-Jul-16

28-Sep-16

EUR

EUR

usD

usD

EUR

SDR

uUsbD

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

35,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

59,000,000.00

108,000,000.00

4,300,000.00

23,005,000.00

43,000,000.00

100,000,000.00

3,700,000.00

30,000,000.00

27,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

17,900,943.05

220,177.00

28,942,984.76

14,003,189.77

43,000.00

2,637,771.49

46,679.76

2,012,999.56

2,055,710.59

5,670,000.00

5,258,911.70

1,165,000.00 933,725.98
342,007.53

221,352.17

23,879.34

265,933.83 79,030.45

364,662.02

16,735,943.05

220,177.00

28,942,984.76

14,003,189.77

43,000.00

2,637,771.49

46,679.76

1,747,065.73

2,055,710.59

5,670,000.00

5,258,911.70

Sum

46,760,224.88

615,174.54

76,606,292.06

37,063,642.68

120,142.00

9,385,658.64

123,551.99

0.00

4,881,301.65

5,743,655.39

15,841,980.00

14,693,399.29

1,874,891,032.05
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